NCAAF FINAL

MARSHALL
MEMPHIS

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH TOTAL

10 27
3 16 FINAL

MARSHALL-FG, C Ratanamorn 36 YD 10:23 1st Qtr
MEMPHIS-TD, D Calhoun 80 YD PASS FROM T Bass (M Reagan

KICK) 10:36 1st Qtr

MARSHALL-TD, D Marshall 2 YD RUN (C Ratanamorn KICK) 0:36

2nd Qtr

MARSHALL-TD, D Marshall 69 YD RUN (C Ratanamorn KICK) 12:12

2nd Qtr

MEMPHIS-FG, M Reagan 20 YD 15:00 2nd Qtr
MEMPHIS-FG, M Reagan 22 YD 5:43 3rd Qtr
MARSHALL-TD, D Marshall 5 YD RUN (C Ratanamorn KICK) 0:31

4th Qtr

MEMPHIS-FG, M Reagan 25 YD 6:40 4th Qtr
MARSHALL-FG, C Ratanamorn 18 YD 13:04 4th Qtr

First downs
Rushed-yards
Passing yards
Sacked-yards lost
Return yards
Passes

Punts
Fumbles-lost
Penalties-yards
Time of possession

Individual Statistics

MARSHALL
14
41-243
124
4-24
118
11-19-0
6-35.8
3-1
9-98
33:09

MEMPHIS

RUSHING: MARSHALL-Darius Marshall 25-203, Andre Booker 4-28, Cody
Slate 3-21, Martin Ward 2-9, Team 2-MINUS 2, Brian Anderson 5-MINUS
16. MEMPHIS-Tyler Bass 14-64, T.]. Pitts 9-42, Lance Smith 4-13.

PASSING: MARSHALL-Brian Anderson 10-18-97- 0, Darius Marshall 1-1-27-
0. MEMPHIS-Tyler Bass 17-34-232- 2, Team 0-1-0- 0.

RECEIVING: MARSHALL-Aaron Dobson 2-47, Cody Slate 3-45, Antavious
Wilson 2-21, Jamal Wilson 3-13, Andre Booker 1-MINUS 2. MEMPHIS-Duke
Calhoun 5-141, Carlos Singleton 3-62, Steven Joachim 1-16, Lance Smith
4-14, DajLeon Farr 1-1, Cam Baker 1-0, Marcus Hightower 1-0, Marcus

Rucker 1-MINUS 2.

Att: 20,063



